

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI.) No(s). 1108/2019
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-01-2019
in WPCRL No. 448/2018 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at
Nainital)

HEMANT DWIVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.18791/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.18794/2019-
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 08-02-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned senior counsel for the petitioner.

Exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner has drawn our
attention to Annexure P-15 at Page No.112 to submit that the very
premises of the impugner order is not correct i.e. the charge-sheet
has actually not been filed.

Issue notice.

Till the next date, no coercive steps will be taken
against the petitioner.

We make it clear that our notice will not impede the High
Court from deciding the recall application, already pending before
it, filed by the petitioner.

(SWETA DHYANI)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)