

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 1108/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-01-2019 in WPCRL No. 448/2018 passed by the High Court of Uttarakhand at Nainital)

HEMANT DWIVEDI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF UTTARAKHAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 15-11-2019 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Saurabh Trivedi, AOR

Ms. Manju Jetley, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the date already notified.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER

* The matter is likely to be listed on 6th December, 2019.